KOLAR Document ID: 1582208

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Form must be typed

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2009
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO082103

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-

OPERATOR: License # 35513

123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
APINo. 15 . 15-167-22679-00-00

name: FOSSil Creek Energy, LLC

Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 915

S2ZNENENE o031 qup14 g g 13 [ Jeast Hwest

Address 2:

4900 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

City: RUSSELL State:KS Zip: 67665 . 079]5_)7 _

Contact Person: Gavin Ramsay

330 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: _ Russell

phone: (785 ) 310-9799

Lease Name: G MILLER Well #: 18-31

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _Lansing Kansas City

pertey.2898-2920

Formation: Plattsmouth

(perisy: 2758-2770

Formation: TO ro nto

(erfs). 2828-2836

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING Kansas City sopp: 1 mcepp: O BWPD: L0
Formation: Plattsmouth BOPD: +O MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 20
Formation: 1 0rONtO ey SR —.( sweo: 10
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [ ]Yes No

[ ] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 8/20/2021

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 08/20/2021

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
Account # Order Number Identification Order PO Amount Cols Depth
14794 100144 Print Legal Ad - IPL0032574 $259.48 1 ML

Attention: Gavin Ramsay

FOSSIL CREEK ENERGY LLC
PO BOX 915
RUSSELL, KS 67665

LEGAL PUBLICATION
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION
RE: Fossil Creek Energy LLC- com-
mingling of production in the G Miller
lease and G Miller #18-31 well, locat-

ed in Russell County, Kansas.

TO: All oil and gas producers, un-
leased mineral interest owners, land-
owners, and all persons whomever
concerned.

You are hereby notified that Fossil
Creek Energy, LLC has filed an appli-
cation for commingling of production
from Lansing- Kansas City, Platts-
mouth, and Toronto formations at the
G Miller Lease, G Miller 18-31 well lo-
cated inthe NE ~ Sec. 31-14S-13W,
Russell County, Kansas. Any persons
who object to or protest this applica-
tion shall be required to file their ob-
jections or protest with the Conserva-
tion Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas
within thirty (30) days from the date of
this publication. These protests shall
be filed pursuant to Commission reg-
ulations and must state specific rea-
sons why granting the application may
cause waste, violate correlative rights
or pollute the natural resources of the
State of Kansas. All persons interest-
ed or concerned shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern them-
selves accordingly.

Fossil Creek Energy, LLC

PO Box 915

Russell KS, 67665

IPLO032574

Jul 16 2021

In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick

No. of Insertions: 1
Beginning Issue of:  07/16/2021
Ending Issue of: 07/16/2021
STATE OF KANSAS)

SS
County of Sedgwick)

Hayley Martin, of lawful age, being first duly sworn,
deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk of The
Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published in the City of
Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and having
a general paid circulation on a daily basis in said County,
which said newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more than
one year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said newspaper has
been entered as second class mail matter at the United
States Post Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and entire
Morning issue of said The Wichita Eagle from 07/16/2021
to 07/16/2021.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing s true and correct.
DATED: 08/04/2021

Notary Publicin and for the state of Texas, residing in
Dallas County

el

STEFHHSHTITBEAHD

| '*}/} My Notary iD # 131768951

""'-».
b

Extra charge for lost or duplicate affidavits.
Legal document please do not destroy!
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COMPENSATED NEUTRON/LITHODENSITY W/GR

U eolo

COMPANY SOLAR PETROLEUMs INC. NOISIAIL NOILT =25

]

OTHER SERVYICES-

HELL: G. MILLER "A" 18-31 T DLL-MSFL-GR
NG NG e 1IVLS CHNL-LDT-GR
FIELD: HALL-GURNEY "m%“”p:;:Tii EPT-GR
COUNTY! RUSSELL L3 ML-GR
STATE: KANSAS RFT
NATION: UsA © BHC-GR
LOCATION: 4900" FSL & 330' FEL 5
NE NE NE i
SEC: 31 THP: 14 S RGE: 13 H i
PROGRAM
PERMANENT DATUMI G.L. ELEVATIONS- TAPE NO:
ELEY. OF PERM. DATUMI 1743.0 F KBt 1748.0 F 26.2
LOG MEASURED FROM! K.B. DFt 1747.0 F SERVICE
5.0 F ABOYE PERM. DATUM GL: 1743.0 F ORDER NO:
DRLG. MEASURED FROM: K.B. 4335256
DATE?® 23 OCT 85
RUN HND: 1
DEPTH-DRILLER? 3222.0 F
DEPTH-LOGGER? 3223.0 F
BTM. LOG INTERVYAL! 3221.0 F
TOP LOG INTERVAL! 2200.0 F
CASING-DRILLER! 695 F
CASING-LOGGER: 6935 F
CASING: 8 s/8" i
HEIGHT? 24.00 LB/F |
BIT SIZE: ;7 z/8" |
DEPTH: 3222 F f

-
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STATE OF KANSAS Afﬁ daVit Of

RUSSELL
COUNTY ss. Publication

Frank Mercer, being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That he is publisher of the Russell County News,

a weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and of general circulation in Russell
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a
weekly basis in Russell County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publica-

tion.

Said newspaper is a weekly published one day a
week and has been published continuously and uninter-
ruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said
notice; and has been admitted at the post office of
Russell, Kansas, in said county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and
was published in the regular and entire issue of said

/
newspaper for __/ consecutive {.«/ L,

the first publication thereof Ding made as aforesaid on

the / 5 SLéay of LLC{{ ,20 9 "{,

. [
with subsequent publicanons/ being made on the

following dates:

.20 ,20
,20 ,20
,20

, 20
Lo

Signed:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

(i\uﬂ4 20

| S

day of
SUSAN R. KRILEY

&LMW R < le.,

otary Public’s Signature "’
‘;JZh1C g} ZZQLB

mew%M&&‘
My Appt |Expires

My commission expires:

Nodb

Publication Fee

[.00

Affidavit, Notary’s Fee

Additional copies ___ @___

S5T14YH

‘Eﬁ'%mﬁe

Total Publication Fee
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FOSSIL CREEK

% ENERGY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Allison Ramsay, manager of Fossil Creek Energy, LLC, in the above entitled matter,
certifies that on the S day of ¢ 2021, a copy of the application herein
was mailed to each of the parties indicated below. According to the records of Fossil
Creek Energy, LLC, these parties constitute all operators of offset leases and landowners
who are required to have notice of this action.

7 7 . )
Signature:(,’//,{_’,’t //f
Printed Name: Allison Ramsav
Title: Manager

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc 250 N Water Ste 300, Wichita, KS 67202
Jason Oil Company, LLC PO Box 701, Russell, KS 67665
Shields Oil Producers Inc. 326 N Main, Russell, KS 67665

Fossil Creek Energy, LLC
PO Box 915

Russell KS, 67665
785-310-9799




IN ¥ =
Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main $t., Ste. 220 ) - Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Andrew J. French, Chairperson Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner

August 20, 2021

Gavin Ramsay

Fossil Creek Energy, LLC
PO Box 915

Russell, KS 67665-0915

RE: Approved Commingling CO082103
G Miller 18-31
API No. 15-167-22679-00-00

Dear Mr. Ramsay:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per
K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-
135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Lansing-Kansas City formation perforations, total oil
production shall not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed
50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File Form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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